Juvenile Detention Education Program )EP)  -  3476



		Hillcrest YCF, Robert Farrell High School	1827

	Hillcrest YCF
Robert Farrell High School
[bookmark: _GoBack]2450 Strong Rd. SE
Salem, OR 97302
Fax:  503-986-0443
	Contractor:
Willamette ESD
2611 Pringle Rd. SE
Salem, OR 97302
Fax:  503-385-4875

	Michael Conn, Principal
Phone:  503-986-0484
Email:  michael.conn@wesd.org
	Dave Novotney, Superintendent
Phone:  503-540-4416
Email:  dave.novotney@wesd.org 

	Keely Amaral, Intake Registrar
Phone:  503-986-0434
Email:  keely.amaral@wesd.org
	Keith Ussery, Contract Administrator
Phone:  503-385-4725
Email:  Keith.Ussery@wesd.org 

	Ann Hagemann, Registrar
Phone:  503-986-0324
Email:  ann.hagemann@wesd.org 
	Brent Halse, Fiscal
Phone:  503-385-4555
Email:  brent.halse@wesd.org 

	Sharron Pascoe, Transition Specialist
Phone:  503-986-0379
Email:  sharron.pascoe@wesd.org 
	Mike Dunckel, Director of Business Services
Phone:  503-385-4611
Email:  mike.dunckel@wesd.org   

	Terrence Sims, SPED
Phone:  503-986-0324
Email:  terrence.sims@wesd.org 
	Jose Rivera, ELL
Phone:  503-385-4755
Email:  jose.rivera@wesd.org 







		MacLaren YCF, William P. Lord High School	1828

	MacLaren YCF
William P. Lord High School
2630 N. Pacific Hwy
Woodburn, OR 97071
Fax:  503-981-2567
	Contractor:
Willamette ESD
2611 Pringle Rd. SE
Salem, OR 97302
Fax:  503-385-4875

	Michael Conn, Principal
Phone:  503-981-2500
Email:  michael.conn@wesd.org
	Dave Novotney, Superintendent
Phone:  503-540-4416
Email:  dave.novotney@wesd.org 

	Tammy Halderman, Registrar/School Secretary
Phone:  503-981-2545
Email:  tammy.halderman@wesd.org  
	Keith Ussery, Contract Administrator
Phone:  503-385-4725
Email:  Keith.Ussery@wesd.org 

	Sharron Pascoe, Transition Specialist
Phone:  503-986-0379
Email:  sharron.pascoe@wesd.org 
	Brent Halse, Fiscal
Phone:  503-385-4555
Email:  brent.halse@wesd.org 

	
	Mike Dunckel, Director of Business Services
Phone:  503-385-4611
Email:  mike.dunckel@wesd.org   

	Catherine Shields, SPED
Phone:  503-982-4497
Email:  catherine.shields@wesd.org 
	Jose Rivera, ELL
Phone:  503-385-4755
Email:  jose.rivera@wesd.org








		Eastern Oregon YCF, Monroe School	2258

	Eastern Oregon YCF
Monroe School
1800 W. Monroe
Burns, OR 97720
Fax:  541-573-3665
	Contractor:
Harney SD 3
550 N Court St.
Burns, OR 97720
Fax:  541-573-7557

	Chandra Ferguson, Principal
Phone:  541-573-3133  x225
Email:  fergusc@harneyesd.k12.or.us 
	Steve Quick, Superintendent
Phone:  541-573-6811 x222
Email:  quicks@harneyesd.k12.or.us 

	Arlene Simpson, Registrar/Transition
Phone:  541-573-3133 x226
Email:  monroe@harneyesd.k12.or.us 
	Kim, Gilsdorf, Fiscal
Phone:  541-996-3125
Email:  kim.gilsdorf@imesd.k12.or.us

	Chandra Ferguson, SPED
Phone:  541-573-7201
Email:  fergusc@harneyesd.k12.or.us 
	Marrissa Jones, ELL
Phone:  541-573-2044
Email:  jonesm@harneyesd.k12.or.us 




		Rogue Valley YCF, Newbridge High School	2260

	Rogue Valley YCF
New Bridge High School
2001 NE “F” St.
Grants Pass, OR 97526
Fax:  541-471-2861
	Contractor:
Three Rivers SD
PO Box 160
Murphy, OR 97533
Fax:  541-862-3119

	Brent Workley, Principal
Phone:  541-471-2862 x471
Email: brent.workley@threerivers.k12.or.us  
	Dave Valenzuela, Super./Contract Admin.
Phone:  541-862-3111  x5222
Email:  david.holmes@threerivers.k12.or.us 

	Holly Meadows, Registrar
Phone:  541-471-2862 x472
Email:  holly.meadows@threerivers.k12.or.us
	Lisa Cross, Fiscal
Phone:  541-862-3111 x5260
Email:  lisa.cross@threerivers.k12.or.us

	Carey Kelsey, Transition Specialist
Phone:  541-471-2862 x473
Email:  carey.kelsey@threerivers.k12.or.us 
	Christie Rodgers, Testing Coordinator
Phone:  541-471-2862 x473
Email: christie.rodgers@threerivers.k12.or.us  

	Bonnie Cameron, SPED
Phone:  541-471-2862 x475
Email:  bonnie.cameron@threerivers.k12.or.us 
	Geoffrey Svoboda, ELL
Phone:  541-862-3111 x5258
Email:  Geoffrey.svoboda@threerivers.k12.or.us  







		North Coast YCF, South Jetty High School	2385

	North Coast YCF
South Jetty High School
1250 SE 19th St.
Warrenton, OR 97146
Fax:  503-861-2974
	Contractor:
NW Regional ESD
5825 NE Ray Circle
Hillsboro, OR  97124-6436
Fax:  503-617-1440

	Jerry Dorland, Principal
Phone:  503-614-1421
Email:  jdorland@nwresd.k12.or.us 
	Rob Saxton, Superintendent
Phone:  503-614-1401
Email:  rsaxton@nwresd.k12.or.us 

	Russ Farmer, Registrar
Phone:  503-861-7186
Email:  farmerr@nwresd.k12.or.us 
	Daniliz Ortega-Reyes, Fiscal0
Phone:  503-614-1437
Email:  dortega@nwresd.k12.or.us  

	Andrea Pellervo, Testing
Phone:  503-861-7186
Email:  apellervo@nwresd.k12.or.us 
	

	Miranda Rempfer, SPED
Phone:  503-861-7186
Email:  rempferm@nwresd.k12.or.us 
	Vacant, ELL
Phone:  
Email:  




		RiverBend Facility, RiverBend High School	2386

	RiverBend Facility
RiverBend High School
58231 Hwy 244
La Grande, OR 97850
Fax:  541-963-5667
	Contractor:
Intermountain ESD
2001 SW Nye Ave.
Pendleton, OR 97801
Fax:  541-276-4252

	Erin Creech, Program Mgr/Transition Coor.
Phone:  541-663-8801 x242
Email:  erin.creech@imesd.k12.or.us 
	Mark Mulvihill, Superintendent
Phone:  541-966-3102
Email:  mark.mulvihill@imesd.k12.or.us 

	Trista Loree, Registrar/Student Records
Phone:  541-663-8801 x227
Email:  trista.loree@imesd.k12.or.us 
	Eric Volger, Director of Instructional Svcs
Phone:  541-966-3163
Email:  eric.volger@imesd.k12.or.us

	Kim Gilsdorf, Fiscal
Phone:  541-966-3125
Email:  kim.gilsdorf@imesd.k12.or.us 
	

	Stephen Larson, SPED Teacher
Phone:  541-663-8801 x242
Email:  stephen.larson@imesd.k12.or.us 
	Mary Apple, SPED/ELLadd to Principal’s contact group
Phone:  541-966-3129
Email:  mary.apple@imesd.k12.or.us 





		Camp Florence, Ocean Dunes High School	2387

	Camp Florence
Ocean Dunes High School
4859 S Jetty Rd.
Florence, OR 97439
Fax:  541-791-5937
	Contractor:
Multnomah ESD
11611 NE Ainsworth Cir.
Portland, OR 97220
Fax:  503-257-1758

	Joy Koenig, Principal
Phone:  541-791-5905
Email:  jkoenig@mesd.k12.or.us  
	Sam Breyer, Superintendent
Phone:  503-257-1616
Email:  sbreyer@mesd.k12.or.us 

	Savannah Hannaford, Registrar
Phone:  541-791-5905
Email:  shannafo@mesd.k12.or.us  
	Kathryn Skimas, Chief Program Officer Phone:  503-257-1728
Email:  kskimas@mesd.k12.or.us

	
	Iris Chow, Fiscal
Phone:  503-257-1691
Email:  ichow@mesd.k12.or.us

	Cindi Brokaw, SPED
Phone:  541-791-5996
Email:  cbrokaw@mesd.k12.or.us 
	Scott Ryan, ELL
Phone:  503-988-3577
Email:  sryan@mesd.k12.or.us 




		Young Women’s Transition Program, Riverside High School	2388

	Young Woman’s Transition Program
Riverside High School
4400 Lochner Rd. SE
Albany, OR 97322
Fax:  541-791-5937
	Contractor:
Multnomah ESD
11611 NE Ainsworth Cir.
Portland, OR 97220
Fax:  503-257-1758

	Joy Koenig, Principal
Phone:  541-791-5905
Email:  jkoenig@mesd.k12.or.us  
	Sam Breyer, Superintendent
Phone:  503-257-1616
Email:  sbreyer@mesd.k12.or.us 

	Savannah Hannaford, Registrar
Phone:  541-791-5905
Email:  shannafo@mesd.k12.or.us  
	Kathryn Skimas, Chief Program Officer Phone:  503-257-1728
Email:  kskimas@mesd.k12.or.us

	
	Iris Chow, Fiscal
Phone:  503-257-1691
Email:  ichow@mesd.k12.or.us

	Cindi Brokaw, SPED
Phone:  541-791-5996
Email:  cbrokaw@mesd.k12.or.us 
	Scott Ryan, ELL
Phone:  503-988-3577
Email:  sryan@mesd.k12.or.us 





		Tillamook YCF and Camp Tillamook, Trask River High School	4588

	Tillamook YCF and Camp Tillamook
Trask River High School
6820 Barracks Cir Tillamook 
Tillamook, OR 97141
Fax:  503-842-2703
	Contractor:
Tillamook SD
2510 1st St.
Tillamook, OR 97141
Fax:  503-842-6854

	Jerry Dorland, Principal
Phone:  503-842-2565 x237
Email:  dorlandj@tillamook.k12.or.us 
	Randy Schild, Superintendent/Contract Administrator
Phone:  503-842-4414 x2
Email:  schildr@tillamook.k12.or.us 

	Judy Palomares, Registrar
Phone:  503-842-2565 x230
Email:  palomaresj@tillamook.k12.or.us 
	Shannon Farrier, Fiscal
Phone: 503-842-4414 x1025
Email:  farriers@tillamook.k12.or.us

	Kelly Krein, Registrar
Phone:  503-842-2565 x231
Email:  kellyk@tillamook.k12.or.us 
	

	Lorena Dye, Transition Specialist
Phone:  503-842-2565 x 234
Email:  lorenad@tillamook.k12.or.us
	David Goodell, SPED / ELL
Phone:  503-842-2565 x329
Email:  goodelld@tillamook.k12.or.us 



		Oak Creek YCF, 	4609
	Three Lakes High School

	Oak Creek YCF  
Three Lakes High School
4400 Lochner Rd. SE
Albany, OR 97322
Fax:  541-791-5937
	Contractor:
Multnomah ESD
11611 NE Ainsworth Cir.
Portland, OR 97220
Fax:  503-257-1758

	Joy Koenig, Principal
Phone:  541-791-5905
Email:  jkoenig@mesd.k12.or.us  
	Sam Breyer, Superintendent
Phone:  503-257-1616
Email:  sbreyer@mesd.k12.or.us 

	Savannah Hannaford, Registrar
Phone:  541-791-5905
Email:  shannafo@mesd.k12.or.us 
	Kathryn Skimas, Chief Program Officer Phone:  503-257-1728
Email:  kskimas@mesd.k12.or.us

	
	Iris Chow, Fiscal
Phone:  503-257-1691
Email:  ichow@mesd.k12.or.us

	Cindi Brokaw, SPED
Phone:  541-791-5996
Email:  cbrokaw@mesd.k12.or.us 
	Scott Ryan, ELL
Phone:  503-988-3577
Email:  sryan@mesd.k12.or.us 
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	Deschutes County JDC (COIC)	2831

	Deschutes County JDC (COIC)
63360 Britta St. Bldg #1
Bend, OR 97701
Fax:  541-318-4664
	Bend-La Pine SD, Contractor
520 NW Wall St.
Bend, OR 97701
Fax:  541-447-6278

	Kevin Bradley, Principal
Phone:  541-447-9291
Email:  kbradley@coic.org 
	Jim Boen, Contract Administrator
Phone:  541-335-1032
Email:  jim.boen@bend.k12.or.us  

	Stephanie Franklin, Teacher/Registrar
Phone:  541-322-7676
Email:  sfranklin@coic.org 
	Sean Reinhart, Director of Special Programs
Phone:  541-383-1060
Email:  sean.reinhart@bend.k12.or.us 

	 
	Zhai Logan, Business Manager
Phone:  541-355-1131
Email:  zlogan@bend.k12.or.us

	Pam Palmer, SPED
Phone: 541-355-1060
Email:  pam.palmer@bend.k12.or.us 
	Gary Timms, ELL
Phone:  541-355-1028
Email:  gary.timms@bend.k12.or.us 




		Douglas County JDC (Mt. Nebo Alt. Ed.)	2832

	Douglas County JDC (Mt. Nebo)
215 SE Jackson
Roseburg, OR 97470
Fax:  541-464-6425
	Douglas ESD, Contractor
1871 NE Stephens
Roseburg, OR 97470
Fax:  541-440-4771

	Bryan Hinson, Principal/Special Education Administrator
Phone:  541-440-4763
Email:  bryan.hinson@douglasesd.k12.or.us  
	Patricia Sublette, Contract Admin/Assistent Superintendent
Phone:  541-440-4797
Email:  pat.sublette@douglasesd.k12.or.us 

	Mary Malone, Registrar/Teacher
Phone:  541-464-6407
Email:  mary.malone@douglasesd.k12.or.us  
	Barb Taylor, Fiscal
Phone:  541-440-4752
Email:  barbara.taylor@douglasesd.k12.or.us 

	Mary Malone, SPED
541-464-6407
Email mary.malone@douglasesd.k12.or.us
	Nancy Lawson, ELL
Phone:  541-440-5789
Email nancy.lawson@douglasesd.k12.or.us






		Jackson County JDC	2836

	Jackson County JDC
609 W. 10th St.
Medford, OR 97501
Fax:  541-774-4889
	Medford SD, Contractor
815 S Oakdale
Medford, OR 97501
Fax:  541-774-4889

	Joe Cramer, Interim Principal
Phone: 541-842-1974
Email:  joe.cramer@medford.k12.or.us 
	Kevin Campbell, Director of Secondary Education
Phone: 541-842-3626
Email:  kevin.campbell@medford.k12.or.us  

	Guy Tutland, Teacher/Registrar
Phone: 541-774-4836
Email:  guy.tutland@medford.k12.or.us 
	Jill Campbell, Office
Phone:  541-842-1972
Email:  jill.campbell@medford.k12.or.us

	John Petach, Fiscal
Phone:  541-842-1036
Email:  john.petach@medford.k12.or.us  
	

	Tania Tong, SPED
Phone:  541-842-3628
Email:  tania.tong@medford.k12.or.us
	Lisa Prusko, ELL
Phone:  541-842-1045
Email:  Elizabeth.prusko@medford.k12.or.us 




		Klamath County JDC	2839

	Klamath County JDC	
3331 Vandenberg Rd.
Klamath Falls, OR 97603
Fax:  541-885-6755
	Klamath Falls City Schools, Contractor
1336 Avalon
Klamath Falls, OR 97603
Fax:  541-885-4281

	Toby Flackus, Teacher/Registrar
Phone:  541-884-4167 x#8333
Email:  flackust@kfalls.k12.or.us 
	Paul Hillyer, Contract Admin.
Phone:  541-883-4700
Email:  hillyerp@kfalls.k12.or.us

	Ron McNamara, Technician/Registrar
Phone: 541-884-4167 x#8333
Email: mcnamarar@kfalls.k12.or.us 
	Pat Baldini, Fiscal Director
Phone:  541-883-4703
Email:  baldinip@kfalls.k12.or.us

	Tonie Kellom, Fiscal 
Phone:  541-883-4719 x7510
Email:  kellomt@kfalls.k12.or.us
	

	Don Houck, SPED
Phone: 541-883-4719 x7511
Email:  houckd@kfalls.k12.or.us 
	Valli Lonner, ELL
Phone:  541-883-4744
Email:  lonnerv@kfalls.k12.or.us 





		Lane County JDC (Serbu)	2841

	Lane County JDC (Serbu)
2727 Martin Luther King Jr. Blvd.
Eugene, OR 97401
Fax:  541-682-2415
	Lane ESD, Contractor
1200 Hwy 99 N
Eugene, OR 97402
Fax:  541-461-8399

	Arin Terwilliger, Teacher/ Registrar
Phone:  541-682-7935
Email:  aterwilliger@lesd.k12.or.us 
	Sue Mathisen, Principal/ Contract Admin.
Phone:  541-461-8374
Email:  smathisen@lesd.k12.or.us  

	Carol Skondin, Administrative Support
Phone:  (541) 461-8251
Email:  cskondin@lesd.k12.or.us
	

	Dave Standridge, Fiscal
Phone:  541-461-8289 
Email: dstandridge@lesd.k12.or.us
	Arin Terwilliger, SPED/ELL
Phone:  541-682-7935
Email:  aterwilliger@lesd.k12.or.us





		Lincoln County JDC	2842

	Lincoln County JDC
753 NW Brook St.
Newport, OR 97365
Fax:  541-265-4156
	Lincoln County Schools, Contractor
PO Box 1110
Newport, OR 97365
Fax:  541-574-7620

	Shelli Johnston/Teacher
Phone:  541-265-0885
Email:  Shelli.Johnston@lincoln.k12.or.us 
	Eric Clendenin, Dir of Secondary Ed
Phone:  541-265-4408
Email: eric.clendenin@lincoln.k12.or.us 

	Lynne Iverson, Office
Phone:  541-265-4408
Email:  lynne.iverson@lincoln.k12.or.us 
	Kim Cusick, Fiscal
Phone:  541-265-4417
Email:  kim.cusick@lincoln.k12.or.us 

	Cyndi Henry, SPED
Phone:  541-265-4404
Email:  cyndi.henry@lincoln.k12.or.us 
	Tami Johnson, ELL
Phone: does not have # yet, call Lynne to be transferred.
Email:  tami.johnson@lincoln.k12.or.us 





	
	Linn County JDC	2843

	Linn County JDC 
4400 Lochner Rd. SE
Albany, OR 97321
Fax:  503-986-0443
	Willamette ESD, Contractor
2611 Pringle Rd. SE
Salem, OR 97302
Fax:  503-385-4875

	Mary Ritter, Principal
Phone:  541-791-9397
Cell:  503-806-7700
Email:  mary.ritter@wesd.org 
	Dave Novotney, Superintendent
Phone:  503-540-4416
Email:  dave.novotney@wesd.org 

	Keely Amaral, Registrar
Phone:  503-986-0434
Email:  keely.amaral@wesd.org
	Carol Larson, Contract Administrator
Phone:  503-385-4728
Email:  carol.larson@wesd.org

	Brent Halse, Fiscal
Phone:  503-385-4555
Email:  halse@wesd.org 
	Mike Dunckel, Director of Business Services
Phone:  503-385-4611
Email:  mike.dunckel@wesd.org   

	Polly White, SPED
Phone:  503-588-5321
Email:  polly.white@wesd.org 
	Mary Ritter, ELL
Phone:  541-791-9397
Email:  mary.ritter@wesd.org 





		Marion County JDC	2846

	Marion County JDC
2970 Center St. NE
Salem, OR 97301
Fax:  503-981-2567
	Willamette ESD, Contractor
2611 Pringle Rd. SE
Salem, OR 97302
Fax:  503-385-4875

	Mary Ritter, Principal
Phone:  541-791-9397
Cell:  503-806-7700
Email:  mary.ritter@wesd.org 
	Dave Novotney, Superintendent
Phone:  503-540-4416
Email:  dave.novotney@wesd.org 

	Tammy Halderman, Registrar
Phone:  503-981-2545
Email:  tammy.halderman@wesd.org  
	Carol Larson, Contract Administrator
Phone:  503-385-4728
Email:  carol.larson@wesd.org

	Brent Halse, Fiscal
Phone:  503-385-4555
Email:  halse@wesd.org 
	Mike Dunckel, Director of Business Services
Phone:  503-385-4611
Email:  mike.dunckel@wesd.org

	Polly White, SPED
Phone:  503-588-5321
Email:  polly.white@wesd.org 
	Mary Ritter, ELL
Phone:  541-791-9397
Email:  mary.ritter@wesd.org 




		Multnomah County JDC (Donald E Long)	2848

	Multnomah County JDC (Donald E Long)
1401 NE 68th Ave.
Portland, OR 97213
Fax:  503-988-5937
	Multnomah ESD, Contractor
11611 NE Ainsworth Cir.
Portland, OR 97220
Fax:  503-257-1758

	Scott Ryan, Principal
Phone:  503-894-1451
Email:  sryan@mesd.k12.or.us
	James Rose, Interim Superintendent
Phone:  503-257-1513
Email:  jrose@mesd.k12.or.us 

	Linda Baumgartner, Admin Asst II Phone:  503-988-9480
Email:  lbaumgar@mesd.k12.or.us 
	Kathryn Skimas, Chief Program Officer Phone:  503-257-1728
Email:  kskimas@mesd.k12.or.us 

	Melissa Remillard, Registrar
Phone:  503-988-9020
Records Fax:  503-988-4670
Email:  mremill@mesd.k12.or.us
	Iris Chow, Fiscal
Phone:  503-257-1691
Email:  ichow@mesd.k12.or.us 

	Maryellen Meeks, SPED
Phone:  503-988-5581
Email:  mmeeks@mesd.k12.or.us 
	Scott Ryan, ELL
Phone:  503-988-9046
Email:  sryan@mesd.k12.or.us 




		Yamhill County JDC	2858

	Yamhill County JDC
535 East 5th St.
McMinnville, OR 97128
Fax:  503-988-5937
	Multnomah ESD, Contractor
11611 NE Ainsworth Cir.
Portland, OR 97294
Fax:  503-257-1758

	Scott Ryan, Principal
Phone:  503-894-1451
Email:  sryan@mesd.k12.or.us
	James Rose, Interim Superintendent
Phone:  503-257-1513
Email:  jrose@mesd.k12.or.us 

	Linda Baumgartner, Admin Asst II Phone:  503-988-9480
Email:  lbaumgar@mesd.k12.or.us 
	Kathryn Skimas, Chief Program Officer Phone:  503-257-1728
Email:  kskimas@mesd.k12.or.us 

	Melissa Remillard, Registrar
Phone:  503-988-9020
Records Fax:  503-988-4670
Email:  mremill@mesd.k12.or.us
	Iris Chow, Fiscal
Phone:  503-257-1691
Email:  ichow@mesd.k12.or.us 

	Maryellen Meeks, SPED
Phone:  503-988-5581
Email:  mmeeks@mesd.k12.or.us 
	Scott Ryan, ELL
Phone:  503-988-9046
Email:  sryan@mesd.k12.or.us 






		Wasco County JDC (NORCOR)	3129

	Wasco County JDC (NORCOR)
211 Weber St.
The Dalles, OR 97058
Fax:  541-506-2918
	North Wasco County SD, Contractor
3632 W 10th St.
The Dalles, OR 97058
Fax:  541-506-3422

	Nick Nelson, Principal
Phone:  541-506-3449  x2001
Email:  nelsonn@nwasco.k12.or.us
	Candy Armstrong, Super. / Contract Admin.
Phone:  541-506-3420
Email:  armstrongc@nwasco.k12.or.us

	Becky Gerber, Registrar
Phone:  541-506-3420 
Email:  gerberb@nwasco.k12.or.us
	Randal Anderson, Fiscal
Phone:  541-506-3424
Email:  andersonr@nwasco.k12.or.us

	Phil Brady, Teacher
Phone:  541-298-1447 
Email:  bradyp@nwasco.k12.or.us 
	Stan Felderman, Data Specialist
Phone:  541-506-3449 x4022
Email:  feldermans@nwasco.k12.or.us

	Jary Snodgrass, SPED
Phone:  541-506-3449 x1201
Email:  snodgrassj@nwasco.k12.or.us 
	Penny Grotting, ELL
Phone:  541-298-3131
Email:  pgrotting@cgesd.k12.or.us 
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	Oregon Department of Education
Office of Learning | Student Services
Rob Saxton, Deputy Superintendent
Website:  www.ode.state.or.us
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	255 Capitol Street NE
Salem, OR  97310-0203
Phone:  503-947-5600
Fax:  503-378-5156


	
Mitch Kruska, Director
Phone:  503-947-5634
Mitch.kruska@ode.state.or.us
	
Sam Ko, Education Specialist
Phone:  503-947-5745
sam.ko@ode.state.or.us
	
Julie Clements, Research Analyst
Phone:  503-947-5661
julie.clements@ode.state.or.us
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